### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bruce D. Hammock	12/07/2007
Nipavan Chiamvimonvat	03/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94607		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11921676

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: dlhill@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02307O-158220US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Wahlsten

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022029 FRAME: 0454

500740450

TH \$40 00

### **ASSIGNMENT**

## U.C. Case No. 2005-440-2 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), Nipavan Chiamvimonvat - Davis, California 2. Bruce D. Hammock - Davis, California hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: USE OF CIS-EPOXYEICOSATRIENOIC ACIDS AND INHIBITORS OF SOLUBLE **EPOXIDE HYDROLASE TO REDUCE CARDIOMYOPATHY** and which is found in U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors (b) U.S. application serial no. \_\_\_\_\_ (c) X \_\_\_\_, the National Phase of PCT/US2006/022054, International Filing Date June 6, 2006. PCT patent application serial no. , filed on \_\_\_\_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) \_day of March Nipayan CHIAMVIMONVAT

rev 10//03 61225427 v1

> PATENT REEL: 022029 FRAME: 0455

Bruce D. HAMMOCK

# **ASSIGNMENT**

# U.C. Case No. 2005-440-2

For good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
1. Nipavan Chiamvimonvat - Davis, California		2. Bruce D. Hammock - Davis, California	
Corporation, having it 5200, and the succes	s statewide administrative off sors, assigns and legal repre territorial possessions and in	The Regents of the University of California, a California fices located 1111 Franklin St., 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, CA sentatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and inteal foreign countries in and to, any and all improvement	94607-
USI	E OF CIS-EPOXYEICOSATR EPOXIDE HYDROLAS	RIENOIC ACIDS AND INHIBITORS OF SOLUBLE SE TO REDUCE CARDIOMYOPATHY	
and which is found in			
(a)	U.S. provisional application fi	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inv	entors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed h	herewith and listing the above-named persons as invento	rs
(c) X	U.S. application serial no International Filing Date June	, the National Phase of PCT/US2006/0 e 6, 2006.	22054,
(d)	PCT patent application serial	l no, filed on	
to be obtained for said conversion to 35 USC	d invention by the above appled invention by the above appled in 111(a) or substitute thereof,	<ul> <li>including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Le lication or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Le the Protection of Industrial Property;</li> </ul>	t. extension.
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby entered into which wou	covenants that no assignmental conflict with this assignment	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will nt;	be made or
documents relating to ASSIGNOR and will te execute and deliver to apply for, obtain, maint thereof which may be	said invention and said Letter stify as to the same in any into ASSIGNEE or its legal reprotain, issue or enforce said approcessary or desirable to carroution of this assignment to in	rill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertine rs Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a terference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and vesentative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits olication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said ry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is autonsert into this assignment the filing date and serial numbers.	ccessible to will promptly required to equivalents horized and
AND the ASSIGNOR( United States and any	S) requests the Commission reissue or extension thereof to	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pa to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of Califo	atent of the ornia.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 2007	Nipavan, CHIAMVIMONVAT	
day of Dez	, 2007	But 3/han	
rev 10//03 61225427 v1		Bruce D. HAMMOCK	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/24/2008 REEL: 022029 FRAME: 0456